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Spring Term 1: January 13 - March 8, 2025 

Jan. 13 (Mon): Classes begin. 

Jan. 15 (Wed): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping courses. 

Jan. 20 (Mon): Martin Luther King Jr Day. No classes or clinical. 

Feb. 21 (Fri): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

Mar. 8 (Sat): Classes end. 

Mar. 9-16 (Sun-Sun): Spring Break 

 

Spring Term 2: March 17 - May 10, 2025 

Mar. 17 (Mon): Classes begin. 

Mar. 19 (Wed): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping courses. 

Apr. 18 (Fri): Good Friday. No classes or clinical 

Apr. 25 (Fri): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

May 10 (Sat): Classes end. 

May 11-18 (Sun-Sun): Reserved for Make-Up Clinical as needed. If no clinical 

                                     absences, then students have a break. 
 
Summer Intensive I: May 19 - June 7, 2025 

May 19 (Mon): Classes begin. 

May 20 (Tues): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping courses.  

June 2 (Mon): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

June 7 (Sat): Classes end. 
 
Summer Semester: June 9 - August 2, 2025 

June 9 (Mon): Classes begin. 

June 11 (Wed): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping courses. 

June 19 (Thu): Juneteenth Holiday. No classes or clinical. 

July 4 (Fri): Independence Day recess. No classes or clinical. 

Ju1y 18 (Fri): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

Aug. 2 (Sat): Classes end. 
 

Summer Intensive II: August 4 - August 16, 2025 

Aug. 4 (Mon): Classes begin. 

Aug. 5 (Tues): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping classes. 

Aug. 13 (Wed): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

Aug. 16 (Sat): Classes end. 

 
Fall Term 1: August 18 - October 11, 2025 

Aug. 18 (Mon): Classes begin. 

Aug. 20 (Wed): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping classes. 

Sep. 1 (Mon): Labor Day. No classes or clinical. 

Sep. 26 (Fri): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

Oct. 11 (Sat): Classes end. 

Oct 12-19 (Sun-Sun): Reserved for Make-Up Clinical as needed. If no clinical 

                                   absences, then students have a break. 

Oct. 15 (Wed): Last day to file Degree Application for December degree conferral. 
 
Fall Term 2: October 20 - December 13, 2025 

Oct. 20 (Mon): Classes begin. 

Oct. 22 (Wed): Last day for registration, adding, and dropping classes. 

Nov. 27-30 (Thur-Sun): Thanksgiving Recess. 

Nov. 28 (Fri): Last day to withdraw from courses with a grade of “W.” 

Dec. 13 (Sat): Classes end. 

Dec. 13 (Sat): December Degree Conferral Date. 

TBD: Omaha campus Pinning Ceremony 

TBD: Phoenix campus Pinning Ceremony 
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